# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM555104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/27/2019	National Banking Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Inspired Beauty Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	330 Seventh Avenue, 16th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73667929	HAIR OFF

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4159472000 Phone:

Email: qluflood@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU FLOOD, SENIOR PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39375.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu Flood
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu Flood/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=IBB \_ JPMorgan - Hair Off Trademark Lien Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=IBB \_ JPMorgan - Hair Off Trademark Lien Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=IBB \_ JPMorgan - Hair Off Trademark Lien Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0133 900528804

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant: INSPIRED BEAUTY BRANDS, INC.

Trademarks and Trademark Applications: See attached Exhibit A

# **TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**

# **December 27, 2019**

WHEREAS, Inspired Beauty Brands, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Company"), having its principal offices at 330 Seventh Ave., New York, New York 10001, owns or previously owned the trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Exhibit A, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of May 11, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Company and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2018 at Reel 006329, Frame 0663-0668.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks and trademark applications more fully described on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the releases hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0134

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

# **SECURED PARTY:**

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Megan Wisthuts

Title: Vice President

Address:

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0135** 

# **EXHIBIT A**

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u> Trademark/ Issued/

Application Application Number Date

HAIR OFF 73667929 25-Oct-88

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0136

**RECORDED: 12/27/2019**